10848903
051330
\$40.00
ŏ

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amar S. Wanni (3/15/2004) Roberto C. Tomotaki (3/23/2004) Thomas M. Rudy (3/16/2004) Marciano M. Calanog (3/23/2004)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Co internal Address:Law Department					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No	Street Address: <u>1545 Route 22 East, P. O. Box 900</u>					
Nature of conveyance:	City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Sent via Facsimile on: June 1, 2004 TO 703-306-5995 by Martha L. Everett					
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Return Facsimile Phone Number: (703) 846-7799					
Other:	Family Number: P2003J053 - US2					
Execution Date(s): March 15, 16, and 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/848,903 filed May 19, 2004 Additional numbers atta	 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	☐ Enclosed					
	図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	8. Deposit account number:					
P.Q. Box 900	05-1330					
City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08801</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Malcolm D. Keen //alcohm L. Keun June 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.34(a) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						



27810 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

02:18

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Amar S. Wanni

Roberto C. Tomotaki

Thomas M. Rudy

Marciano M. Calanog

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and follows: Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

"ANTI-VIBRATION TUBE SUPPORTS"

			Мач	2004 _, and being		
said application having been executed on	the 19 th	day(s) of	riay.	said application under provisions of		
further identified as Case Number	$p_{2003J053}$, and all rights	of priority	created by	Said approach		
further identified as Case remises	US2					
international conventions or treaties.			hee was	all applications for and documents relating to intinuations of such applications or substitutes		
2) INTERSIGNED agrec(s) up	on the request of ASSIGNED	to execute	sany and	all applications for and the applications of substitutes of such applications of substitutes be required for recording in the United States		
2) Opening the procedution the	reof for said invention or im	provement,	and any or	- required for recording in the United States		
obtaining patents and the prosedures and an	specific separate assignme	nts of any 🤇	of the abov	required for recording in the United States essary or expedient.		
therefor or registrations thereof, and any	reign patent office that ASSI	GNEE may	deem nece	essary or expedient.		
Datent and Trademark Office and any re-	r					
	in the event of any apply	cation dase	OH SAICE	f invention proceedings.		
3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) as	plication for the reissue th	iereof, bec	oming inv	of the matter of prenaring and executing		
issued thereon, or any reissue of ap	SSIGNIFF to the best of the	ability of U	MDERSIC	WED in the matter of brob		
DNDERSIGNED will cooperate with a	in a summort thereof					
all documents and kinnik and browning	,		_	- or		
all documents and giving and producing evidence in support dictor. 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and 6) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any agree a						
4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon 1 and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNED, as the foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNED, as the foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNED, as the foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNED, as the foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNED, as the foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNED, as the foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNED, as the foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNED, as the foreign patents are the foreign patents and the foreign patents are the foreign patents are the foreign patents and the foreign patents are the for						
foreign patents covering said invention	LINDERS	SIGNED if t	this assigni	Well and safe har not occur.		
entirely as the same would have been he	eld filld enjoyed by white			1 - d-ta(a) on which UNDERSIGNED executed		
es - n mazz et/2NTCT) hereby 911	$_{ m thorize(s)}$ ASSIGNEE to inst	ert in this w	istrument t	he date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed		
the Declaration for the above-reference	A natent application.					
the Declaration for the above-reference	- Far XI	- mencicio	STET'S on the	e date opposite UNDERSIGNED's NAME.		
THE THE WATER FOR this assign	ment has been executed by U	MDEKSIGI	ACT OF R	e date opposite UNDERSIGNED's NAME.		
IM MIIME33 MIMMOSI, 5				(A) V K		
	MONTH SOLVENNI		(LS)	Witness /M New		
Date 3/15/04 Inve	entor		(Lis)	·······		
Date	Amar S. Wanni	_		I		
, 1	_ 4 8 107 1	\wedge \mathbb{I}		J 2 Cm 3		
2/02/00	Debute demand	DEN ((LS)	Witness Miles Willes		
Date 3/23/04 Inv	Roberto C. Tomotaki			1 -		
<u></u>	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Ω 1				
		$-D/\Lambda$				
2/11/24	entor Lleve the	. Kuo/Y	(<i>LS</i>)	Witness		
Dats 3/16/04 Int	Thomas M. Rudy	{/				
	1 4 4 6 4	V				
0/-1/1	PMA	1006	a en	Witness My Or a fair		
Date 3/23/6ct In	ventor		(LS)			
Date	Masciano M. Calanog			/ / /		
			(LS)	Witness		
	ventor			_		
Date						
			(<i>LS</i>)	Witness		
Date In	wentor		_			
- · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AND T						
] <u>1994/9 1914 1640</u>] 1838 1844 1984					
	27810			Family Number: P2003J053-US2		
				T 240		

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0691